LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY

Bid 16-146 / Project 14156 / Mt. Washington Highway 44 Master Meter Bid Opening Date: 10/5/16

Base Bid Estimate: \$100,000 Prevailing Wage: NO

Awardee: Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.

Buyer's Name: Terri Conner

Project Manager's Name: Joey Bentley

BIDDERS		Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc. (1)	Pace Contracting, LLC (1)	C Squared Inc.	Tom Brown Construction
Lump Sum Base Bid:		\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$169,825.00	\$174,500.00
Start / Complete Dates: Acknowldege Receipt of Addendum # 1:		Begin the Work within 60 calendar days after Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work within 150 calendar days from the date the work is started.			
		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Signed:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Supplementary Unit Prices	Unit				
Rock excavation by blasting. (\$60 per cubic yard, maximum. 1 The Company shall pay a maximum of \$60.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by means of blasting.	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
Rock excavation by mechanical means. (\$125 per cubic yard, maximum. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$125 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
3 Furnish & Install 4" PVC DR-18 C900 Water Pipe, complete					
In pavement	L.F.	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$30.00
In lawn	L.F.	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$25.00
4 Install new valve along main					
6"	E.A.	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$750.00
8"	E.A.	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00
12"	E.A.	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00
5 Replace existing valve with new valve					
6"	E.A.	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00
8"	E.A.	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00
12"	E.A.	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00
6 Install new 6" fire hydrant along main	E.A.	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00
7 Install 2" flushing connection, complete	E.A.	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00
8 Install 2" automatic air valve, complete	E.A.	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00

Planholders that did not submit a bid: Straeffer Pump and Supply

One (1) bid was rejected without consideration and returned to bidder unopened (Per Purchasing Procedure PR-1006.02 Section 17.1.3.2). Bidder was not prequalified in all of the required categories.

(1) Pace Contracting, LLC and Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc. bid the same amount \$147,000.00. In accordance to Purchasing Procudure PR-1006.02, Section 8.12; Award of tie bids may take into consideration delivery/completion time, supplemental unit prices, exceptions to bid, MWBE percentages, incumbent, most recent OSHA Safety Recordable Injury Rate. All other things being equal, awardee name shall be drawn at random. Based upon the apparent two (2) low bidder's OSHA Safety Recordable Injury Rate, Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc. has the lowest average injury rate and therefore is the recommended awardee.